
SEPTEMBER 2019 D32 C4E 

DBN Schools Name
#1 - Fair Student Funding

# 5 C4E Discretionary 
Allocations to Schools

#22 Pre K & 3-K for All 
Programs in District Schools

Total

32K045 P.S./I.S. 045 Horace E. Greene 71,078                            215,554                          -                                 286,632$      
32K075 P.S. 075 Mayda Cortiella -                                 102,409                          -                                 102,409$      
32K086 P.S. 086 The Irvington 7,103                              176,110                          183,213$      
32K106 P.S. 106 Edward Everett Hale 251,608                          135,120                          386,728$      
32K116 P.S. 116 Elizabeth L Farrell 71,078                            179,979                          -                                 251,057$      
32K123 P.S. 123 Suydam 71,077                            367,050                          -                                 438,127$      
32K145 P.S. 145 Andrew Jackson 85,293                            388,116                          -                                 473,409$      
32K151 P.S. 151 Lyndon B. Johnson -                                 156,876                          -                                 156,876$      
32K162 J.H.S. 162 The Willoughby 21,323                            297,405                          -                                 318,728$      
32K274 P.S. 274 Kosciusko 7,104                              265,395                          -                                 272,499$      
32K291 J.H.S. 291 Roland Hayes 71,072                            375,829                          -                                 446,901$      
32K299 P.S. 299 Thomas Warren Field 71,075                            135,473                          -                                 206,548$      
32K347 I.S. 347 School of Humanities 63,970                            153,629                          -                                 217,599$      
32K349 I.S. 349 Math, Science & Tech. -                                 157,171                          -                                 157,171$      
32K376 P.S. 376 -                                 204,235                          -                                 204,235$      
32K377 P.S. 377 Alejandrina B. De Gautier -                                 273,441                          -                                 273,441$      
32K383 J.H.S. 383 Philippa Schuyler 99,512                            172,039                          -                                 271,551$      
32K384 P.S. /I.S. 384 Frances E. Carter 71,072                            246,134                          -                                 317,206$      
32K403 Academy for Excellence in Leadership -                                 25,698                            -                                 25,698$        
32K545 EBC High School for Public Service - Bushwick 7,107                              163,946                          -                                 171,053$      
32K549 The Brooklyn School for Social Justice 113,724                          165,219                          -                                 278,943$      
32K552 The Academy of Urban Planning and Engineering 63,974                            161,967                          -                                 225,941$      
32K554 All City Leadership Secondary School -                                 70,082                            -                                 70,082$        
32K556 Bushwick Leaders High School for Academic Excellence 14,210                            110,483                          -                                 124,693$      
32K562 Evergreen Middle School for Urban Exploration -                                 154,309                          -                                 154,309$      
32K564 Bushwick Community High School 63,973                            92,500                            -                                 156,473$      

-                                 -                                 -$              
973,745$                           5,062,657$                        135,120$                           6,171,522$     

FY2020 School Allocation Memorandums



SEPTEMBER 2019 D32 C4E Program Budgets

DBN Schools Name Class Size Reduction Full-Day Pre-KModel Programs for ELLs Time on Task Total
32K045 P.S./I.S. 045 Horace E. Greene 71,078                      -                            215,554                         -                              286,632$           
32K075 P.S. 075 Mayda Cortiella -                           -                            102,409                         -                              102,409$           
32K086 P.S. 086 The Irvington 7,103                        -                            31,622                           144,488                      183,213$           
32K106 P.S. 106 Edward Everett Hale 233,531                    135,120                    -                                18,077                        386,728$           
32K116 P.S. 116 Elizabeth L Farrell 71,078                      -                            179,979                         -                              251,057$           
32K123 P.S. 123 Suydam 194,120                    -                            244,007                         -                              438,127$           
32K145 P.S. 145 Andrew Jackson 113,107                    -                            360,302                         -                              473,409$           
32K151 P.S. 151 Lyndon B. Johnson 41,859                      -                            115,017                         -                              156,876$           
32K162 J.H.S. 162 The Willoughby 94,509                      -                            105,929                         118,290                      318,728$           
32K274 P.S. 274 Kosciusko 11,129                      -                            261,370                         -                              272,499$           
32K291 J.H.S. 291 Roland Hayes 166,279                    -                            264,538                         16,084                        446,901$           
32K299 P.S. 299 Thomas Warren Field 71,075                      -                            135,473                         -                              206,548$           
32K347 I.S. 347 School of Humanities 197,677                    -                            19,922                           -                              217,599$           
32K349 I.S. 349 Math, Science & Tech. 85,156                      -                            72,015                           -                              157,171$           
32K376 P.S. 376 -                           -                            106,218                         98,017                        204,235$           
32K377 P.S. 377 Alejandrina B. De Gautier 119,268                    -                            -                                154,173                      273,441$           
32K383 J.H.S. 383 Philippa Schuyler 99,512                      -                            118,171                         53,868                        271,551$           
32K384 P.S. /I.S. 384 Frances E. Carter 71,072                      -                            246,134                         -                              317,206$           
32K403 Academy for Excellence in Leadership 25,698                      -                            -                                -                              25,698$             
32K545 EBC High School for Public Service - Bushwick 171,053                    -                            -                                -                              171,053$           
32K549 The Brooklyn School for Social Justice 194,161                    -                            -                                84,782                        278,943$           
32K552 The Academy of Urban Planning and Engineering 205,621                    -                            20,320                           -                              225,941$           
32K554 All City Leadership Secondary School 55,180                      -                            -                                14,902                        70,082$             
32K556 Bushwick Leaders High School for Academic Excellence 88,003                      -                            -                                36,690                        124,693$           
32K562 Evergreen Middle School for Urban Exploration 45,564                      -                            108,745                         -                              154,309$           
32K564 Bushwick Community High School 156,473                    -                            -                                -                              156,473$           

-                           -                            -                                -                              -$                   
2,589,306$               135,120$                  2,707,725$                    739,371$                    6,171,522$        

C4E PROGRAMS


